條碼掃描器
快速入門指南
MN-002753-05ZHTW
DS8178
2 DS8178 條碼掃描器快速入門指南
著作權
ZEBRA 及特殊繪圖風格之斑馬頭是 Zebra Technologies Corporation 的商標，已在全球許多司法管轄區進行註冊
登記。所有其他商標為其個別所有人之財產。©2024 Zebra Technologies Corporation 及/或其關係企業。所有權利

Евразийский Таможенный Союз
設備名稱：條碼掃描器 型號 （型式）： DS8178
Type designation (Type)
單元
Unit
限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
鉛
(Pb)
汞
(Hg)
鎘
(Cd)
六價鉻
(Cr+6)
多溴聯苯
(PBB)
多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)
印刷電路板及電子組件 − O O O O O
金屬零件 − O O O O O
電纜及電纜組件 O O O O O O
塑料和聚合物零件 O O O O O O
光學與光學元件 O O O O O O
당해무선설비는운용중전파혼신가능성이있음
당해무선설비는전파혼신가능성이있으므로인명안전과관련된서비스는할수없습니다.
22 DS8178 條碼掃描器快速入門指南
Данный продукт соответствует требованиям знака EAC.
土耳其 WEEE 符合性聲明
EEE Yönetmeliğine Uygundur
中國 RoHS
製作本表格係為遵守中國 RoHS 規定。
廢棄電子電機設備指令 (WEEE)
English: For EU Customers: All products at the end of their life must be returned to Zebra for recycling. For information on how
to return product, please go to: zebra.com/weee.
Български: За клиенти от ЕС: След края на полезния им живот всички продукти трябва да се връщат на Zebra за
рециклиране. За информация относно връщането на продукти, моля отидете на адрес: zebra.com/weee.
Čeština: Pro zákazníky z EU: Všechny produkty je nutné po skonèení jejich životnosti vrátit spoleènosti Zebra k recyklaci.
Informace o zpùsobu vrácení produktu najdete na webové stránce: zebra.com/weee.
Dansk: Til kunder i EU: Alle produkter skal returneres til Zebra til recirkulering, når de er udtjent. Læs oplysningerne om
returnering af produkter på: zebra.com/weee.
Deutsch: Für Kunden innerhalb der EU: Alle Produkte müssen am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer zum Recycling an Zebra
zurückgesandt werden. Informationen zur Rücksendung von Produkten finden Sie unter zebra.com/weee.
Ελληνικά: Για πελάτες στην Ε.Ε.: Όλα τα προϊόντα, στο τέλος της διάρκειας ζωής τους, πρέπει να επιστρέφονται στην Zebra
για ανακύκλωση. Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με την επιστροφή ενός προϊόντος, επισκεφθείτε τη διεύθυνση
zebra.com/weee στο Διαδίκτυο.
(Parts) (Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (PBB) (PBDE)
(Metal Parts)
(Circuit Modules)
(Cables and Cable Assemblies)
(P lastic and Polymeric Parts)
(Optics and Optical Components)
(Batteries)
• 15
O O O OO O
X O O O O O
O O O O
O O O
O O O O OO
O
O O
X
 O   O   O  O
O
OX